

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs.

KAIN BLACKWING,
Defendant/Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

On appeal from a Sentence, Judgment, Commitment involving 11
felony convictions entered in the Third District Court, the
Honorable Bruce Lubeck presiding. Case no. 151401859.

Oral Argument Requested
Appellant is Incarcerated

Kris C. Leonard
Sean D. Reyes
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Attorneys for the Appellee

Andrew G. Deiss
John Robinson Jr.
Corey Riley
DEISS LAW PC
10 West 100 South, Suite 425
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

Attorneys for the Appellant

Table of Contents

Introduction	1
Argument.....	3
I. The State did not establish criminal jurisdiction over three charges.	3
II. This Court has jurisdiction to reach the issue of whether the trial court erred when it denied the motion for new trial.	7
Conclusion	9
Certificate of Compliance	11
Certificate of Service	11

* * *

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Assocs. Fin. Servs. Co. of Utah v. Sevy</i> , 776 P.2d 650 (Utah Ct. App. 1989)	7
<i>Heslop v. Bear River Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 2017 UT 5, 390 P.3d 314.....	4, 5, 6
<i>Jensen v. Intermountain Power Agency</i> , 1999 UT 10, 977 P.2d 474	7
<i>Kilpatrick v. Bullough Abatement, Inc.</i> , 2008 UT 82, 199 P.3d 957	8, 9
<i>Pulham v. Kirsling</i> , 2019 UT 18 29 , 443 P.3d 1217.....	9
<i>State v. Cristobal</i> , 2010 UT App 228, 238 P.3d 1096.....	4, 5
<i>State v. Payne</i> , 892 P.2d 1032 (Utah 1995)	6, 7
